

2002

Sandra Miskin v. Marianne Carter : Reply Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Roger Christensen; Roger Fairbanks; Christensen, Jensen and Powell; Attorneys for Respondent. Robert J. Debry; David M. Jorgensen; G. Steven Sullivan; Robert J. Debry and Associates; Attorneys for Appellants.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Sandra Miskin v. Marianne Carter*, No. 20587.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2002).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/2063

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	i
POINT ONE. THE RECORD CLEARLY SHOWS THAT CARTER WAS DRUNK.....	1
POINT TWO. PUNITIVE DAMAGES SHOULD BE ALLOWED WHETHER CARTER WAS SLIGHTLY DRUNK OR DEAD DRUNK.....	1
POINT THREE. PUNITIVE DAMAGES SHOULD BE AWARDED IN ADDITION TO ANY CRIMINAL PENALTIES.....	4
POINT FOUR. THE <u>McFARLAND</u> RULE ON PUNITIVE DAMAGES IS LIMITED TO FALSE IMPRISONMENT CASES.....	5
POINT FIVE. MOST JURISDICTIONS HOLD THAT DRUNK DRIVING IS THE TYPE OF OUTRAGE WHICH SHOULD SUPPORT PUNITIVE DAMAGES.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES CITED</u>	<u>Page No.</u>
<u>Adams v. Hunter,</u> 343 F. Supp. 1284 (D. S.C. 1972).....	2
<u>Aiken, Wright & Miles v. Mountain States Telephone Co.,</u> 20 Utah. Adv.Rptr. 20, 24 (Utah 1985).....	6
<u>Allers v. Willis,</u> 643 P.2d 592 (Mont. 1982).....	6
<u>Anderson v. Amundson,</u> 354 N.W. 895 (Minn. App. 1984).....	2
<u>Behrens v. Raleigh Hills Hospital,</u> 675 P.2d 1179 (Ut. 1979).....	5
<u>Butters v. Mince,</u> 616 P.2d 127 (Colo. 1980).....	6
<u>Calloway v. Rossman,</u> 257 S.E.2d 913 (Ga. App. 1977).....	6
<u>Campbell v. Van Roekel,</u> 347 N.W.2d 406 (Iowa 1984).....	2
<u>Colligan v. Fera,</u> 349 N.Y.S.2d 306 (N.Y. Civ. Ct. 1973).....	2,3,4
<u>Elkington v. Fouse,</u> 618 P.2d 37 (Utah 1980), Sexual Assault.....	3,4
<u>Evans v. Gaisford,</u> 247 P.2d 431 (Utah 1952, Assault).....	4
<u>Harrell v. Ames, et al.,</u> 508 P.2d 211 (Or. 1973).....	4
<u>Higgenbotham v. O'Keefe,</u> 340 S.W.2d 350 (Tex. Civ. App. 1960).....	2
<u>Holdaway v. Hall,</u> 505 P.2d 295 (Utah 1973), Assault.....	4

<u>Homes v. Hollingsworth,</u> 352 S.W.2d 96 (Ark. 1961).....	2
<u>Ingram v. Pettit,</u> 340 S.2d 922 (Fla. 1976).....	2,7
<u>McFarland v. Skaggs Companies, Inc.,</u> 678 P.2d 1179 (Ut. 1983).....	5
<u>Miller v. Blanton,</u> 210 S.W.2d 293 (Ark. 1948).....	4
<u>Moore v. Bothe,</u> 479 S.W.2d 634 (Ky. 1972).....	6
<u>Powers v. Taylor,</u> 379 P.2d 380 (Utah 1963).....	5
<u>Pratt v. Duck,</u> 191 S.W.2d 562 (Tenn. App. 1945).....	4,6
<u>Ruga v. Tolman,</u> 117 P. 54, 57 (Utah 1911).....	5
<u>Svejcara v. Whitman,</u> 487 P.2d 167 (N.M. App. 1971).....	2,3,4
<u>Synergetics v. Marathon Ranching Co., Ltd.,</u> Rpt. 15, 19 12 Utah Adv. (Utah 1985).....	6
<u>Terry v. Zion's Cooperative Mercantile Institution,</u> 605 P.2d 314 (Utah 1979).....	5
<u>Wilson v. Oldroyd,</u> 267 P.2d 759, 765 (Utah 1954).....	5

STATUTES CITED

Utah Code Ann.

Section 41-6-44(1).....	1,3
-------------------------	-----

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

Restatement (Second) Torts, §908.....	3,9
